THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL.

AN ORDINANCE

APPROVING AN INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, CPS ENERGY AND BEXAR COUNTY FOR OWNERSHIP AND MANAGEMENT OF A PUBLIC SAFETY RADIO SYSTEM.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, the City of San Antonio ("City") intends to enter into a contract with Dailey & Wells Communications, Inc. for the purchase and commissioning of a public safety radio system ("PSRS") that meets the technical requirements of the City, Bexar County, and CPS Energy; and

WHEREAS, Bexar County and CPS Energy wish to make financial contributions to each obtain 22% ownership interests in the PSRS; and

WHEREAS, capital expenditures for the new PSRS are expected to be shared as follows:

Expenditure (Type)	Entity	Cost
Agency Specific Capital	San Antonio	\$47,243,706
	CPS Energy	\$14,402,991
	Bexar County	\$17,750,125
Mobile Towers	TBD	\$1,298,601
Total Capital Costs		\$80,695,423

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to enter into an Interlocal Agreement to document the terms for shared ownership of the new PSRS, including, but not limited to, financial contributions, fiscal controls, governance, management, vendor oversight, construction, testing, delivery, operation, maintenance, technology upgrades and enhancements, selection of equipment, and the admission of radio subscribers; **NOW THEREFORE:**

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The City Manager and her designee are hereby authorized to execute an Interlocal Agreement with Bexar County and CPS Energy for shared ownership of a new PSRS that contains substantially similar terms and conditions as those contained in the agreement attached hereto as **Exhibit I**. The City Manager and her designee are hereby authorized to execute amendments to the Interlocal Agreement, and its exhibits, without further action by the San

LOC //18 Item No.

Antonio City Council, provided funds are available and appropriated for any additional expenditures required by the amendments.

SECTION 2. This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this	, 2018.
ATTEST:	M A Y O R Ron Nirenberg APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Latinia M. Wasala Cita Chala	Andrew Consult City Augusta
Leticia M. Vacek, City Clerk Andrew Segovia, City Attorney	